Universiti Teknologi MARA

Image Authentication Using Scale Invariant
Feature Transform (SIFT)

NURUL ANIS SURIANA BINTI ADNAN

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirement for Bachelor of
Computer Science (Hons.)
Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

January 2017



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, praises and thanks to Allah because of His Almighty and His utmost
blessings, I was able to finish this research within the time duration given. Firstly, my
special thanks goes to my supervisor, Rajeswari Raju for her support and patience in

guiding me to produce this work.
Special appreciation also goes to my beloved parents their endless love and support.

Last but not least, I would like to give my gratitude to my dearest classmates who helped

me a lot in finalizing this project within the limited time frame.

v



ABSTRACT

Images plays an essential part in delivering information to the people. However, we need
to have a sense of hesitation with some images due to the rise of editing tools. It is
difficult to identify the authenticity of the image since they left no trace for such changes
in the image. Forgery detection techniques are divided into two approaches; active and
passive. The active approaches rely on pre-embedding of watermarking and signature
into images while passive approaches determined by the characteristics of the image.
This proposes a passive forgery detection to detect the most common type of forgery,
which is copy-move attack. It copied parts of the original images and pasted it elsewhere
in the same image. The proposed system is based on Scale Invariant Feature Transform
(SIFT) algorithm that is invariant to translations, rotations, and scaling information in

the image domain.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT

SUPERVISOR APPROVAL

STUDENT DECLARATION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9

Introduction

Background of Study

Problem Statement

Research Objectives

Research Scope

Research Significance

Research Outline of Thesis
Research Methodology Framework

Summary

Vi

PAGE

il

1l

v

X

xi

O 3 1 O »n N

10
10



CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2
23

2.4

2.5
2.6
2.7

Introduction

Image Forgery

Type of Forgery Image

2.3.1 Image Retouching

2.3.2 - Image Splicing

2.3.1 Copy-move Attack

Classification of Image Forgery Approaches
2.4.1 Active Approach

2.4.2 Passive Approach

Scale Invariant Feature Transform (SIFT)
Related Work

Conclusion

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

Project Design Overview
Preliminary Study

Data Collection

3.3.1 Type of Data
System Requirements
System Design

3.5.1 Input module
3.5.2 Steps of the algorithm
Result analysis

3.6.1 Documentation
Summary

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULT AND FINDINGS

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4

Introduction

Image Authentication Conceptual Framework

Data Description for Representation
Implementation Result

4.4.1 User Interface Result

4.4.2 Browse Image

4.4.3 Image Forgery Detection

vii

11
12
13
13
16
18
20
21
22
22
24
25

26
28
29
29
30
31
31
31
35
36
36

37
38
39
40
40
41
42



