Universiti Teknologi MARA

Image Authentication Using Scale Invariant Feature Transform (SIFT)

NURUL ANIS SURIANA BINTI ADNAN

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirement for Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons.)

Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

January 2017

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, praises and thanks to Allah because of His Almighty and His utmost blessings, I was able to finish this research within the time duration given. Firstly, my special thanks goes to my supervisor, Rajeswari Raju for her support and patience in guiding me to produce this work.

Special appreciation also goes to my beloved parents their endless love and support.

Last but not least, I would like to give my gratitude to my dearest classmates who helped me a lot in finalizing this project within the limited time frame.

ABSTRACT

Images plays an essential part in delivering information to the people. However, we need to have a sense of hesitation with some images due to the rise of editing tools. It is difficult to identify the authenticity of the image since they left no trace for such changes in the image. Forgery detection techniques are divided into two approaches; active and passive. The active approaches rely on pre-embedding of watermarking and signature into images while passive approaches determined by the characteristics of the image. This proposes a passive forgery detection to detect the most common type of forgery, which is copy-move attack. It copied parts of the original images and pasted it elsewhere in the same image. The proposed system is based on Scale Invariant Feature Transform (SIFT) algorithm that is invariant to translations, rotations, and scaling information in the image domain.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CO	NTENT	PAGE
SUP	ERVISOR APPROVAL	ii
STUDENT DECLARATION		iii
ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT	iv
ABS'	TRACT	· v
TAB	LE OF CONTENTS	vi
LIST OF FIGURES		ix
LIST	Γ OF TABLES	x
LIST	T OF ABBREVIATIONS	xi
СНА	APTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Background of Study	2
1.3	Problem Statement	5
1.4	Research Objectives	6
1.5	Research Scope	7
1.6	Research Significance	7
1.7	Research Outline of Thesis	9
1.8	Research Methodology Framework	10
1.9	Summary	10

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	Introduction	11
2.2	Image Forgery	12
2.3	Type of Forgery Image	13
	2.3.1 Image Retouching	13
	2.3.2 Image Splicing	16
	2.3.1 Copy-move Attack	18
2.4	Classification of Image Forgery Approaches	20
	2.4.1 Active Approach	21
	2.4.2 Passive Approach	22
2.5	Scale Invariant Feature Transform (SIFT)	22
2.6	Related Work	24
2.7	Conclusion	25
CHA	APTER THREE: METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Project Design Overview	26
3.2	Preliminary Study	28
3.3	Data Collection	29
	3.3.1 Type of Data	29
3.4	System Requirements	30
3.5	System Design	31
	3.5.1 Input module	31
	3.5.2 Steps of the algorithm	31
3.6	Result analysis	35
	3.6.1 Documentation	36
3.7	Summary	36
CHA	APTER FOUR: RESULT AND FINDINGS	
4.1	Introduction	37
4.2	Image Authentication Conceptual Framework	38
4.3	Data Description for Representation	39
4.4	Implementation Result	40
	4.4.1 User Interface Result	40
	4.4.2 Browse Image	41
	4.4.3 Image Forgery Detection	42